
 1 

 

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

  No.E.E. (BTM) JE/e-proc/ 08 /2013-14   Office of the Executive Engineer 

BTM Layout Division 

Dispensary Building   Adugodi 

Bangalore -30 

Dated:  19-08-2013  
 

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION 

(Single Cover)          

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal  only) 
 

Tenders on item rate basis are invited by the undersigned for the work mentioned below 

from the registered contractors of Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or equivalent 

registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES or any State Government Organisations                           

Dated:- 05-09-2013 up to 4:00 P.M. The opening of the BID will be on 07-09-2013 at 11.00 

A.M. 
 

The Tender Document can be downloaded from the GOK e-Procurement 

(https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in) Website on payment of prescribed fee noted against each item 

of work (non refundable) in the form of e-Payment through e-Procurement Platform. The 

Tenderer should accompany a copy of the Registration Certificate valid upto the year of     

2013-2014 and shall be submitted through e-Procurement Portal. 

 

Sl 
No 

War
d No 

Name of the work 

Approxim
ate 

 value of  
work  
(Rs in 
Lakhs) 

EMD  
(in 

Rupees) 

Eligibility  
of  

Contractors 

Cost of  
Tender  
form in  

Rs (Non-  
document 

(Rs) 

Period  
of  

Comple
tion 

4th Call 

1 173 

Maintenance and repairs of 

Borewells in ward No. 173  

Jakkasandra 

4.98 12500/- 
Class lll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

60 
Days 

5th Call 

2 173 

Improvements to roads drains 

and culverts at 13th ‘A’ Cross 

ward No: 173 

19.98 50000/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procurement 

portal 

60  
Days 

3 173 

Improvements to roads drains 

and culverts at 13th ‘B’ Cross 

Venkatapura ward No: 173 

19.97 50000/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procurement 

portal 

60  
Days 

6th Call 

4 146 

Construction of RCC Box Drains 
& Improvements to Footpath at 
Bannerughatta Main Road 
(Near Eeramma Layout & 
Iyyappa Garden) in Ward No. 
146 (Lakkasandra). 

13.00 32500/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

90 
Days 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


 2 

5 147 
Maintenance and repairs of 
Borewells in ward No. 147  
Adugodi 

7.00 17500/- 
Class lll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

60 
Days 

6 147 

Improvements to road side 
drains and Footpath of 1st F 
Main road and Surrounding 
area roads in 8th block, 
Koramangala in ward no. 147 

12.35 30875/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

90 
Days 

7 147 

Improvements to road side 
drains and Footpath of 1st E 
cross road and Surrounding 
area roads in 8th block, 
Koramangala in ward no. 147 

8.65 21625/- 
Class lll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

60 
Days 

8 147 

Construction of  RCC Box drain 
to Road opposite to shiva 
theatre connecting to passport 
office (Right side) in ward no. 
147. 

18.40 46000/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

120 
Days 

9 147 

Construction of RCC Box drain 
to Road opposite to shiva 
theatre connecting to passport 
office (Left side) in ward no. 
147. 

19.30 48250/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

120 
Days 

10 147 

Improvements to road side 
drains and Footpath of Grama 
Devatha Street and 
Surrounding area roads in  
Adugodi in ward no. 147 

9.60 24000/- 
Class lll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

60 
Days 

11 147 

Improvements to road side 
drains and Footpath of 2nd G 
main road and Surrounding 
area roads in 8th block, 
Koramangala in ward no. 147 

8.85 22125/- 
Class lll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

60 
Days 

12 151 

Improvements and construction 

of new culverts  in ward No. 

151 (Koramangala) 

15.00 37500/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

90  
Days 

13 152 

Improvements to drain at 

Maruthi Nagar 2nd Cross & 

Surrounding area Cross Roads  

in Ward No. 152 (Suddagunte 

Palya). 

19.00 47500/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

120  
Days 

14 173 

Construction of multipurpose 

hall at 2nd main venugopal 

swamy temple road in ward no. 

173 

19.90 49750/- 
Class ll 

Above 

As per E-
procuremen

t portal 

120  
Days 

 

 Tender Processing fee and EMD should be made in e-procurement portal only using any of  

 The following four modes of e-payment. 

1. Credit Card 

2. Direct Debit 

3. National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) 

4. Remittance of the bank counter (OTC) 
  



 3 

   Opening of Tender Document will be on: 07-09-2013 at 11:00 A.M. 
 

 Conditions: 

 

1. Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement 

website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in under login for Contractors. Aspiring 

Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register before 

participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 

2. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22485867 / 

22485927. 

3.   Any reputed Individual / Company registered with BBMP / CPWD / KPWD / Railways 

/ MES or any State Government Organizations are eligible to apply. 

4.   No Joint Venture / Consortium is permissible. 

5.  Certified copy of the valid Registration Certificate issued by the for the block period of 

2010-2015 should be enclosed with the tender documents. 

6.  The Standard Tender Document – KW1 & KW2 and other Tender Document will form 

the part and parcel of the Agreement. and the Tenderers are advised to note the 

minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to 

qualify for award of the contract. 

7. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the Tender 

document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender. 

8. As per Special. Commissioner (project) Circular No.ION/PR/(1)/08/07-08, Dt:16/10/07, 

and Engineer-In-Chief Order No: EIC/EC/PR/606/07-08, dated: 24/9/2007. The following 

conditions are stipulated in the tender, “The amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the 

tender amount, such tenderer shall remit the difference amount before signing the 

Agreement, in the form of DD in favour of Commissioner, B.B.M.P. along with separate 

E.M.D. amount. This difference amount will be returned after, satisfactory completion of 

the work only and failure to comply the said conditions, the tender will be rejected  

9. The contractor should furnish the statement of ongoing work as well as stipulated period of 

completion remaining for each of works listed should be counter signed by the employer 

incharge not below the rank of Executive Engineer as per SBD Qualification information 

1.3 A & B. 

10. The contractor should furnish the details of maximum value of civil Engineering works 

executed is any one year during the last five years. 

11. The tenderer shall furnish the list of man power, equipment and machineries possessed / 

leased by him as noted is the tender documents. 

12. The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept / reject any or all the 

Tenders without assigning any reasons. 

13. The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days after the Deadline Date for Tender Submission. 

14. The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 3 days from the Date of 

Work Order, failing which it would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is not 

interested in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work executed through Alternate 

Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tenderer. 

15. Tenderer who have the works Pending with them will not be entertained. 

16. The EMD and FSD amount will be returned after successful completion of ONE year. 

17. Certified Xerox copies of the documents shall be enclosed along with the Tender, failing 

which the tender will be rejected. 

18. The Income Tax at the rate of 1.30%, KST at 4% and Cess at 1% will be Deducted and 

certificate will be issued in favour of the Contractor from every  running bill / final bills of 

the contractor: 

19. The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable. 

20. The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP and Engineer in-charge 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


 4 

21. Black Listed Contractors / in Govt. / Quasi Govt. / Boards / BBMP etc., are not eligible to 

quote, if found such Tenders will be rejected. 

22. The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agreement within 7 days from the date of receipt 

of the intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will deem to be get cancelled. 

23. The materials shall be got approved by the undersigned before Execute the work. 

24. All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever 

necessary. 

25. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 

26. Further Details of the work can be obtained from the Office of the                                                                                    

Executive Engineer, BTM Layout Division, Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

Bangalore-560 030.  

27. The Tender Notification along with Blank Tender Form will be accessible in the website of 

GOK  e-  Procurement Platform https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in website. 

 

                                            Sd/- 

                                                                                           Executive Engineer 

   BTM Layout Division 

    Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 


